

## City of Hollywood

Hollywood City Hall 2600 Hollywood Blvd Hollywood, FL 33020 http://www.hollywoodfl.org

## **Legislation Text**

File #: R-2017-097, Version: 1

A Resolution Of The City Commission Of The City Of Hollywood, Florida, Approving And Authorizing The Appropriate City Officials To Process An Additional Payment Of \$23,256.00 For The Premium On The City's Excess Workers' Compensation Insurance Policy For A Total Premium Of \$227,477.00.

Staff Recommends: Approval of Attached Resolution

## **Explanation:**

The City seeks authorization from the City Commission to process an additional payment of \$23,256.00 for the premium on the City's Excess Workers' Compensation Insurance policy, for a total premium of \$227,477.00 for the policy in effect between October 1, 2015 through September 30, 2016.

Recommended for inclusion on the agenda by:

Dr. Wazir Ishmael, City Manager

George R. Keller, Jr., Assistant City Manager for Finance & Administration/Interim Director of Financial Services Department

Tammie L. Hechler, Director of Human Resources/Interim Director of Labor Relations